OWNERSHIP AND A	ASSIGNMENT		324
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings 102105905	ORM COVER ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO Patent and Traden	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached origina	I documents or copy thereof.	32
Renatus Ignatius Josephus Francen dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address o Name: LELY ENTERPRISES Internal Address:	. , , ,	100
B. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: 20 Butzenwe CH-6300 Zug, Switzer Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attack	land	
 Application number(s) or Patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional Numbers attace	Patent No.(s)	pplication is: May 7,	2002
Name and address of party to whom correspondence volved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Penrose Lucas Albright Internal Address: Mason, Mason & Albright 2306 South Eads Street		FR 3.41)\$40.00	, and the same of
P.O. Box 2246 City: Arlington State: Virginia ZIP: 22202	8. Deposit account numb	-	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
Mail documents to be recorded		May 23, Date	

02 FC:581

300--13

Rev. 3, July 1997

PATENT REEL: 012926 FRAME: 0482

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I / We Fransen, Renatus Ignatius Josephus; hereby sell, assign and transfer unto LELY ENTERPRISES A.G., a SWISS limited liability company of 20 Bützenweg, CH-6300 ZUG, Switzerland

the entire right, title and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial no. (to be assigned)

filed May 23, 2002 and relating to, A DEVICE FOR COOLING A DAIRY ANIMAL, SUCH AS A COW and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said Serial no. (to be assigned)

and in and to any and all applications filed for Letters Patent for any such invention in any country, and in and to any and all patents granted for any such invention in any country, with the sole right to file such applications, including the sole right to file such applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including all priority rights in each country; also our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues, continuations, continuation – in – parts and divisionals which may be filed upon said invention in any country;

together with the sole right to enforce said patents and to sue and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

RECORDED: 05/23/2002

SIGNED AND SEALED this ⁷ th day of, ^{May}, ²⁰⁰²

Fransen, Renatus Ignatius Josephus

PATENT REEL: 012926 FRAME: 0483